sheet date to income from ordinary activities is as follows.

As of December 31, 2007

Total interest bearing assets 124,266

Revenue effect of a 1% increase in interest rates 1,243

Total interest bearing liabilities 144

Expense effect of a 1% increase in interest rates 1

Effect on income from ordinary activities of an increase in interest rates of 1,242

A 1% decrease in interest rates would have an equal and opposite effect to that disclosed above.

(ii) Pan Caribbean Financial Services Limited and its subsidiaries (PCFS)

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, on net income and equity.

The sensitivity of income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on net income based on the fl oating
rate of fi nancial assets and fi nancial liabilities. The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing fi xed rate available-
for-sale fi nancial assets for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. The correlation of a number of
variables will have an impact on market risk. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear and
are assessed individually.

2007 2006

Effect on
net income

Effect on
equity

Effect on
net income

Effect on
equity

Change in interest rate:

-2% 17  555  32  618

+2% (20) (501) (27) (542)

143

 Sagicor Financial Corporation
Notes To The Financial Statements

Year ended December 31, 2007
Amounts expressed in US $000

41. FINANCIAL RISK (continued)

41.4 Foreign exchange risk
The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk as a result of fl uctuations in exchange rates since its fi nancial assets
and liabilities are denominated in a number of different currencies.

In order to manage the risk associated with movements in currency exchange rates, the Group seeks to
maintain investments and cash in each operating currency, which are suffi cient to match liabilities denominated in
the same currency. Exceptions are made to invest limited proportions in United States dollar assets which are held